FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	05-23-	2000	ΞT	Docket No.:
Copyright, 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			Y	
Tab settings → → → ▼	101364	1480	V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	10100-	1700	attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): California Fire Instructors Workshop, Inc.		Name: <u>Cy</u>	gnus Publishin	eiving party(ies): g, Inc.
	ociation ted Partnership	City: <u>Melvi</u>	ille al(s) citizenshi	ad Hollow Road State: NY ZIP: 11747
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗶 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Mac Assignment	nge of Name	Limited F Corporat Other If assignee is not designation is a (Designations m	Partnership	United States, a domestic representative Yes No document from Assignment) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	rs(s) Mr working	/		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/627,436 75/605,046	Additional numbers atta			egistration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence	6. Total number registrations		ons and 2
Name: Elizabeth Miller Roesel, Esq. Internal Address:		7. Total fee (3	,	\$ \$65.00
CHANI DITYEMAN		☐ Authoriz	zed to be char	ged to deposit account
SHAW PITTMAN Street Address: 2300 N Street, N.W.		8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
City: Washington, D.C. State:	ZIP: <u>20037</u>	03-3836 ch	arge additional	l fees or credit overpayment
05/22/2000 ASCOTT 00000127 75627436 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 25.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Elizabeth Miller Roesel Name of Person Signing Total number	foregoing informa	Signature	peul	May 9, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0019

EXHIBIT L

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARKS is made this and day of December, 1998, by and between CALIFORNIA FIRE INSTRUCTORS WORKSHOP, INC., a California nonprofit mutual benefit corporation ("Assignor"), and CYGNUS PUBLISHING, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 445 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, New York 11747 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks and the good will appurtenant thereto, which trademarks are listed and described in ANNEX "A" attached hereto (the "Marks") and:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and Assignee does hereby accept the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks therefor, together with the good will appurtenant thereto and the entire right, title and interest in and to any equity arising out of past, present or future infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment and Assumption of Trademarks on the date first above written.

"ASSIGNEE"

CYGNUS PUBLISHING, INC., a Delaware

corporation

By:

President

"ASSIGNOR"

CALIFORNIA FIRE INSTRUCTORS WORKSHOP, INC., a California nonprofit

mutual benefit corporation

President

{MS20629.DOC:2}1502/23

TRADEMARK REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0020 The foregoing Assignment of Trademarks was acknowledged before me this 16th day of December, 1998, by Richard Walten who being duly swom, did say that he is the President of CALIFORNIA FIRE INSTRUCTORS WORKSHOP, INC., a California nonprofit mutual benefit corporation, and has executed this Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of such corporation.

•		
å		KIM HEMBREE
1	A S	Commission # 1173582
ž		Notary Public - California
z T	(Et al. 1)	Tuolumne County
1		My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2002
b		

Sim Clembree Notary Public

My commission expires: 2-13-200

STATE OF GEORGIA)
)ss
COUNTY OF FULTON)

The foregoing Assignment of Trademarks was acknowledged before me this 22nd day of December, 1998, by F. BLAIR SCHMIDT-FELLNER, who being duly sworn, did say that he is the President of CYGNUS PUBLISHING, INC., a Delaware corporation, and has executed this Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public

ROSEMARIE LOWNIK NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

GEORGIA STATE AT LARGE
COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2001

ANNEX A TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Applications	Serial No.	Filing Date
APD ACADEMY FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	75/626,032	1/25/99
CFIW FIRE RESCUE WEST & DESIGN	75/627,436	1/26/99
CFIW FIRE RESCUE EAST & DESIGN	75/605,046	12/14/98
California Trademark Registrations	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
California Trademark Registrations A+ ASSOCIATES PLUS	Reg. No. 046746	Date 10/17/96
A+ ASSOCIATES PLUS	046746	10/17/96

{MS21589.DOC:}1502/23

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/09/2000 REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0022